People who live in California are called Californians. People who are from California
but have moved someplace else are also called Californians. The term native
Californian refers to someone who was born in California.

7. How many people live in California?
Over thirty-seven million (37,000,000) people live in California (2010). This makes
California the most populated state in the USA. In 2008, the people in
California were: 36.6 percent Hispanic or Latino, 42.3 percent White but not Hispanic, 12.5
percent Asian, 6.7 percent African American, 1.2 percent Native American, 0.3 percent